P.O. Box 27404 Los Angeles, CA 90027 323-663-1031 president@hillsidefederation.org www.hillsidefederation.org

PRESIDENT Marian Dodge CHAIRMAN Joan Luchs VICE PRESIDENT Charley Mims Cassandra Barrère SECRETARY Donna Messinger TREASURER Dan Palmer

Bel Air Knolls Property Owners Bel Air Skycrest Property Owners Bel Air Ridge Association Benedict Canyon Association Cahuenga Pass Neighborhood Crests Neighborhood Assn. Encino Property Owners Assn. Forrest Hills Homeowners Assn. Franklin Ave./Hollywwod Bl. West Franklin Hills Residents Assn. Highlands Owners Assn. Hollywood Dell Civic Assn. Hollywood Heights Assn. Hollywoodland Homeowners Holmby Hills Homeowners Assn. La Tuna Canyon Community Assn. Laurel Canvon Assn. Los Feliz Improvement Assn. Mt. Olympus Property Owners Mt. Washington Homeowners All. Nichols Canyon Assn. N. Beverly Dr./Franklin Canyon Oak Forest Canyon Assn. **Outpost Estates Homeowners** Residents of Beverly Glen Roscomare Valley Assn. Shadow Hills Property Owners Sherman Oaks H O Assn. Studio City Residents Assn. Tarzana Property Owners Assn. Torreyson Flynn Assn. Upper Mandeville Canyon Whitley Heights Civic Assn.



Board of Water and Power Commissioners Los Angeles Department of Water and Power 111 N. Hope Street, 15th Floor Los Angeles CA 90012

July 14, 2010

Re: Upper Stone Canyon Reservoir

Honorable Commissioners:

The Board of Directors of the Federation of Hillside and Canyon Associations, representing thirty-two homeowner associations from the 405 freeway to Mt. Washington, unanimously supports the buried concrete cover option for the required covering of Upper Stone Canyon Reservoir. This option was selected because it is the most environmentally sound and will preserve the integrity of the natural character of the area. In the long run, a buried concrete cover will probably also be the most economical.

We urge you to approve a buried concrete cover for Upper Stone Canyon.

Sincerely yours,

Marian Dodge